1FORSTER PRODUCTS – 310 SE Lanark Avenue, Lanark, Illinois 61046 • P: 815-493-6360 • F: 815-493-2371 • forsterproducts.com
Gunsmithing Tools
Features
•	Large caliber selection of both rimmed/belted and rimless gages.
•	Three lengths of Headspace Gages for most rifle calibers
offered (GO, NO-GO, FIELD).
•	Manufactured from top-quality, hardened steel and precision
ground to ANSI and SAAMI tolerances.

closes on a FIELD gage, its chamber is dangerously close
to, or longer than, SAAMI-specified maximum chamber size.
If chamber headspace is excessive, the gun should be taken
out of service until it has been inspected and repaired by a
competent gunsmith. FIELD gages are slightly shorter than the
SAAMI maximum in order to give a small safety margin.
3FORSTER PRODUCTS – 310 SE Lanark Avenue, Lanark, Illinois 61046 • P: 815-493-6360 • F: 815-493-2371 • forsterproducts.com
Gunsmithing Tools
Table 2. Headspace Gage Order Guide
Cartridge’s Rifle Chamber Headspace Gage GO Order No. NO GO Order No. FIELD Order No.
219 Donaldson Wasp 30-30 WCF BG3030G BG3030N BG3030F
219 Zipper 30-30 WCF BG3030G BG3030N BG3030F
22 Short 22LR (Rimfire) HG22RimG HG22RimN HG22RimF
22 Long 22LR (Rimfire) HG22RimG HG22RimN HG22RimF
22LR Match 22LR (Rimfire) HG22RimG HG22RimN HG22RimF
204 Ruger 204 Ruger HG0204G HG0204N HG0204F
22 PPC PPC HG0PPCG HG0PPCN HG0PPCF
22 Savage Hi Pwr. 30-30 WCF BG3030G BG3030N BG3030F
22–250 22-250 HG2225G HG2225N HG2225F
22–284 284 Win. HG0284G HG0284N HG0284F
220 Swift 220 Swift HG0220G HG0220N HG0220F
222 Rem. 222 Rem. HG0222G HG0222N HG0222F
222 Rem. Mag. 222 Rem. Mag. HG222MG HG222MN HG222MF
223 Rem. 223 Rem. HG0223G HG0223N HG0223F
243 Win. 243 Win. HG0243G HG0243N HG0243F
6mm–284 284 Win. HG0284G HG0284N HG0284F
6mm PPC PPC HG0PPCG HG0PPCN HG0PPCF
6mm Rem. 244 244 Rem. HG0244G HG0244N HG0244F
6x45 223 Rem. HG0223G HG0223N HG0223F
6x47 222 Rem. Mag. HG222MG HG222MN HG222MF
244 Rem. 244 Rem. HG0244G HG0244N HG0244F
25-06 30-06 Spring. HG3006G HG3006N HG3006F
25-35 WCF 30-30 WCF BG3030G BG3030N BG3030F
25-284 284 Win. HG0284G HG0284N HG0284F
257 Roberts 257 Roberts HG0257G HG0257N HG0257F
257 STW Std. Belted Mag. .535" O.D. BG300MG BG300MN BG300MF
257 Wby. Std. Belted Mag. .535" O.D. BG300MG BG300MN BG300MF
260 Rem. 243 Win. HG0243G HG0243N HG0243F
264 Win. Std. Belted Mag. .535" O.D. BG300MG BG300MN BG300MF
6.5-06 30-06 Spring. HG3006G HG3006N HG3006F
6.5-284 284 Win. HG0284G HG0284N HG0284F
6.5 Rem. Mag. Std. Belted Mag. .535" O.D. BG300MG BG300MN BG300MF
6.5 SKAN 6.5 SKAN HGSKANG HGSKANN —
6.5 STW Std. Belted Mag. .535" O.D. BG300MG BG300MN BG300MF
6.5x55 Swede 6.5x55 Swede HG6555G HG6555N HG6555F
6.5 Creedmoor 6.5 Creedmoor HG65CRG HG65CRN HG65CRF
6.5x257 Roberts 257 Roberts HG0257G HG0257N HG0257F
270 Wby. Std. Belted Mag. .535" O.D. BG300MG BG300MN BG300MF
270 Win. 30-06 Spring. HG3006G HG3006N HG3006F
270-284 284 Win. HG0284G HG0284N HG0284F
275 H&H Std. Belted Mag. .535" O.D. BG300MG BG300MN BG300MF
280 Rem. 280 Rem. HG0280G HG0280N HG0280F
284 Win. 284 Win. HG0284G HG0284N HG0284F
7mm-08 243 Win. HG0243G HG0243N HG0243F
7mm-Int. R 30-30 WCF BG3030G BG3030N BG3030F
7mm Mauser (7x57) 257 Roberts HG0257G HG0257N HG0257F
7mm Rem. Mag. Std. Belted Mag. .535" O.D. BG300MG BG300MN BG300MF
7mm Wby. Mag. Std. Belted Mag. .535" O.D. BG300MG BG300MN BG300MF
7-30 Waters 30-30 WCF BG3030G BG3030N BG3030F
30 Carbine 30 Carbine HG0030G HG0030N HG0030F
4 FORSTER PRODUCTS – 310 SE Lanark Avenue, Lanark, Illinois 61046 • P: 815-493-6360 • F: 815-493-2371 • forsterproducts.com
Gunsmithing Tools
Notes:
(1)	 Used for checking the current SAAMI-specified 19° shoulder angle.
(2)	 Used for checking the 20° 48' shoulder angle. This chamber is no
	 longer manufactured.
Cartridge’s Rifle Chamber Headspace Gage GO Order No. NO GO Order No. FIELD Order No.
30 Herrett 30-30 WCF BG3030G BG3030N BG3030F
308 Norma Mag. Std. Belted Mag. .535" O.D. BG300MG BG300MN BG300MF
307 Win. 30-30 WCF BG3030G BG3030N BG3030F
308 Win. 243 Win. HG0243G HG0243N HG0243F
7.62x54 Russian 7.62 x 54 Russian — BG762RN BG762RF
300 Blackout 300 Blackout HG0300G HG0300N HG0300F
30-06 30-06 Spring. HG3006G HG3006N HG3006F
30-284 284 Win. HG0284G HG0284N HG0284F
30-30 30-30 WCF BG3030G BG3030N BG3030F
30-338 Win. Mag. Std. Belted Mag. .535" O.D. BG300MG BG300MN BG300MF

information about these three Headspace Gage lengths.
Tip
Table 2. Headspace Gage Order Guide (continued)
310 SE Lanark Avenue
Lanark, Illinois 61046
P: 815-493-6360 • F: 815-493-2371
forsterproducts.com
WARRANTY
All Forster Products are warranted against defects in materials and workmanship for the life of the product. Parts
excluded from the warranty are those that, by nature of their function, are subject to normal wear (such as springs,
pins, etc.) or that have been altered, abused, or neglected. If the product is deemed defective by workmanship or
materials, it will be repaired, reconditioned or replaced (at Forster’s option). This warranty supersedes all other
warranties for Forster Products, whether written or oral.
ISO 9001: 2015 accredited HG0001 Issue 7, September 2020
Gunsmithing Tools
Table 3. Caliber Interchangeability for
Rimmed/Belted Headspace Gages
Use This
Headspace Gage
To Check These
Cartridges’ Rifle Chambers
22 Rimfire
22 Short
22 Long,
22 LR Match
30-30 WCF
219 Donaldson Wasp
219 Zipper
22 Savage Hi Pwr.
25-35 WCF
7-30 Waters
7mm Int. R
30 Herrett
303 Savage
32 Win. Sp.
307 Win.
32-40, 356 Win.
375 Win.
38-55 WCF
Std. Belted Mag. .535" O.D.
257 Wby.
257 STW
264 Win.
6.5 STW
6.5 Rem. Mag.
270 Wby.
275 H&H
7mm Rem. Mag.
7mm Wby. Mag.
300 H&H
300 Wby.
300 Win. Mag.
30-338 Win. Mag.
308 Norma Mag.
338 Win Mag.
8mm Rem. Mag.
340 Wby.
350 Rem. Mag.
358 STA
375 H&H,
416 Rem.
458 Win. Mag.
Large Wby. Mag. .603" O.D.
30-378 Wby.
378 Wby.
416 Wby.
460 Wby.
Table 4. Caliber Interchangeability for
Rimless Headspace Gages